

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 2/16/2010 Bill No: 2010-0155, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution providing for the continuation of the Declaration of Disaster Emergency issued by the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh, dated February 6, 2010, as it pertains to the existing disaster emergency associated with the winter storm that began on February 5, 2010.

WHEREAS: The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh directed the City of Pittsburgh Public Safety Director to coordinate the activities of the emergency response, to take all appropriate action needed to alleviate the effects of this disaster, to aid in the restoration of essential public services, and to take any other emergency response action deemed necessary to respond to this disaster emergency:

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Pittsburgh, pursuant to the Pittsburgh Code, Title One, Administrative, Subsection 113.03(c)(3), hereby authorize the continuance of the Declaration of Disaster Emergency issued by the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh, dated February 6, 2010.